TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 01/05/24
1
SZ1SMCxxA Series
Surface Mount > 1500W
	■ Zener Transient Overvoltage

Device
Marking
VRWM
(Note 6)
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage
VC @ IPP
(Note 8)
Agency
ApprovalVBR @ IT (V)
(Note 7) @ IT VC IPP
Volts µA Min Nom Max mA Volts  Amps
SZ1SMC5.0AT3G GDE 5.0 1000 6.40 6.70 7.00 10 9.2 163.0 x
SZ1SMC6.0AT3G GDG 6.0 1000 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 145.6 x
SZ1SMC6.5AT3G GDK 6.5 500 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 11.2 133.9 x
SZ1SMC7.5AT3G GDP 7.5 100 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 12.9 116.3 x
SZ1SMC8.0AT3G GDR 8.0 50 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6 110.3 x
SZ1SMC9.0AT3G GDV 9.0 10 10.00 10.55 11.10 1 15.4 97.4 x
SZ1SMC10AT3G GDX 10 5 11.10 11.70 12.30 1 17.0 88.2 x
SZ1SMC12AT3G GEE 12 5 13.30 14.00 14.70 1 19.9 75.3 x
SZ1SMC13AT3G GEG 13 5 14.40 15.15 15.90 1 21.5 69.7 x
SZ1SMC14AT3G GEK 14 5 15.60 16.40 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 x
SZ1SMC15AT3G GEM 15 5 16.70 17.60 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 x
SZ1SMC16AT3G GEP 16 5 17.80 18.75 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 x
SZ1SMC17AT3G GER 17 5 18.90 19.90 20.90 1 27.6 53.3 x
SZ1SMC18AT3G GET 18 5 20.00 21.05 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 x
SZ1SMC20AT3G GEV 20 5 22.20 23.35 24.50 1 32.4 46.3 x
SZ1SMC22AT3G GEX 22 5 24.40 25.65 26.90 1 35.5 42.2 x
SZ1SMC24AT3G GEZ 24 5 26.70 28.10 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 x
SZ1SMC26AT3G GFE 26 5 28.90 30.40 31.90 1 42.1 35.6 x
SZ1SMC28AT3G GFG 28 5 31.10 32.75 34.40 1 45.4 33.0 x
SZ1SMC30AT3G GFK 30 5 33.30 35.05 36.80 1 48.4 31.0 x
SZ1SMC33AT3G GFM 33 5 36.70 38.65 40.60 1 53.3 28.1 x
SZ1SMC36AT3G GFP 36 5 40.00 42.10 44.20 1 58.1 25.8 x
SZ1SMC40AT3G GFR 40 5 44.40 46.75 49.10 1 64.5 32.2 x
SZ1SMC43AT3G GFT 43 5 47.80 50.30 52.80 1 69.4 21.6 x
SZ1SMC48AT3G GFX 48 5 53.30 56.10 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 x
SZ1SMC51AT3G GFZ 51 5 56.70 59.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 x
SZ1SMC54AT3G GGE 54 5 60.00 63.15 66.30 1 87.1 17.2 x
SZ1SMC58AT3G GGG 58 5 64.40 67.80 71.20 1 93.6 16.0 x
SZ1SMC60AT3G GGK 60 5 66.70 70.20 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 x
SZ1SMC64AT3G GGM 64 5 71.10 74.85 78.60 1 103.0 14.6 x
SZ1SMC70AT3G GGP 70 5 77.80 81.90 86.00 1 113.0 13.3 x
SZ1SMC75AT3G GGR 75 5 83.30 87.70 92.10 1 121.0 12.4 x
SZ1SMC78AT3G GGT 78 5 86.70 91.25 95.80 1 126.0 11.4 x
SZ1SMC85AT3G GGV 85 5 94.40 99.20 104.0 1 137.0 10.9 -
SZ1SMC90AT3G GGX 90 5 100.0 105.5 111.0 1 146.0 10.3 -
SZ1SMC100AT3G GGZ 100 5 111.0 117.0 123.0 1 162.0 9.3 -
SZ1SMC110AT3G GHE 110 5 122.0 128.5 135.0 1 177.0 8.5 -
SZ1SMC120AT3G GHG 120 5 133.0 140.0 147.0 1 193.0 7.8 -
SZ1SMC130AT3G GHK 130 5 144.0 151.5 159.0 1 209.0 7.2 -
SZ1SMC150AT3G GHM 150 5 167.0 176.0 185.0 1 243.0 6.2 -
SZ1SMC160AT3G GHP 160 5 178.0 187.5 197.0 1 259.0 5.8 -
SZ1SMC170AT3G GHR 170 5 189.0 199.0 209.0 1 275.0 5.5 -
Notes:
6.	 A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
7.	 VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
8.	 Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3 of the General Data − 1500 Watt at the beginning of this group.